Datasheet August 2025 | © Metallux AG | Robert-Bosch-Str. 29 | 71397 Leutenbach, Germany | info@metallux.de | www.metallux.de 1
Power Resistors
POWER WIRE RESISTOR PWR-R
Advantages
 – High pulse stability
 – Optimised thermal conduction
 – High degree of protection
 – UL 508 approval

Adiabatic pulse – Depending on resistance value and time
Surface temperature – Depending on load
Order designation
To place an order we need the following information
Type Temperature
Switch
Resistance
value
Tolerance Cable length
PWR-R 150 T Please specify ± 5 % (J) Please specify
PWR-R 200 – ± 10 % (K)
PWR-R 300 ± 20 % (M)
PWR-R 400
PWR-R 500
PWR-R 600
Electrical Connection
Cable Standard: UL3071 AWG16 600 V 200 °C
Cable length 300 mm
Optional: UL1199 AWG16 600 V 200 °C
UL10203 AWG16 1000 V 200 °C
UL10371 AWG16 1000 V 250 °C
Other connections and lengths on request
TR 314 - TR 319
© www.tesla-blatna.cz 05/2024 | Změna vyhrazena / Specifications are subject to change without notice 1 / 2
2.25
36
.5
 m
ax
.
28 max.5.5
5.
4
300 min.
1.5 mm²
TESLA  0852
94R/JTR 316
CZ - UL certifikované rezistory v hliníkovém pouzdru jsou drátové
rezistory s vysokým stupněm ochrany IP65 a optimalizovanou tepelnou
vodivostí. Konstrukce rezistorů zaručuje maximální pulzní stabilitu
a současně vysoký jmenovitý trvalý výkon. Rezistory jsou odolné proti
zkratu a díky svému kompaktnímu provedení nabízejí široké možnosti
použití. Všechny materiály jsou nehořlavé. Na vyžádání jsou k dispozici
rezistory s upraveným designem a v různých kombinacích sestav.
K dispozici jsou i rezistory s integrovaným teplotním spínačem
a s různými vývody a typy zakončení. Montáž na chladič dále zlepšuje
odvod tepla a zvyšuje tak výkon rezistorů.
EN - UL-certified aluminium housed resistors are wirewound resistors with
a high degree of protection up to IP65 and optimized thermal conduction.
The construction of the resistors guarantees maximum pulse stability with high
rated continuous performance at the same time. The resistors are short-circuit
proof and offer a wide range of applications due to their compact design.
All materials are non-flammable. Custom designs and assemblies are available
in a wide range of versions upon request. Resistors are optionally available with
integrated temperature switch and with different leads and types of connection.
Mounting on a heatsink further improves heat dissipation and increases power
of the resistors.
Drátové rezistory v hliníkovém pouzdru / Aluminium housed wirewound resistors
Technická specifikace / Technical specification ϑ  = 25 °C   není-li uvedeno jinak / unless otherwise specifiedA
typ
type
výkon bez chladiče výkon s chladičem rozsah hodnot max. pracovní napětí rozměry hmotnost
power without heatsink power with heatsink resistance range max. operating voltage dimensions weight
PNED=30% PNED=100% PN
R UMAX L1 L2
m
TR 314 (T) 120 W 45 W 150 W 1R0 - 180R 1000 VAC 90 mm 79 mm 180 g
TR 315 (T) 160 W 60 W 200 W 1R3 - 240R 1000 VAC 105 mm 94 mm 208 g
TR 316 (T) 240 W 70 W 300 W 2R7 - 430R 1500 VAC 155 mm 144 mm 310 g
TR 317 (T) 320 W 80 W 400 W 3R6 - 620R 2000 VAC 200 mm 189 mm 400 g
TR 318 (T) 400 W 100 W 500 W 5R1 - 910R 2300 VAC 260 mm 249 mm 515 g
TR 319 (T) 480 W 120 W 600 W 6R8 - 1K2 2800 VAC 320 mm 309 mm 635 g
PNED=100%